## Home Care Package Fees and Charges

Flexible Services Fee Schedule 2025-2026



Service		Weekday 6am-6pm	Weeknight 6pm-6am	Saturday	Sunday	Public Holiday	
Allied Health - Individual - Home		\$152.25	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Allied Health - Individual - Clinic		\$136.50	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Allied Health - Groups		\$36.75	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Therapy Assistance		\$84.00	N/A	\$115.50	N/A	\$ <mark>183.75</mark>	
Nursing		\$147.00	\$173.25	\$183.75	\$225.75	\$299.25	
Domestic Assistance		\$84.00	\$94.50	\$105.00	\$126.00	\$168.00	
Gardening & Home Maintenance		\$86.65	N/A	\$115.50	N/A	\$183.75	
Personal Care		\$89.25	\$105.00	\$115.50	\$136.5 <mark>0</mark>	\$183.75	
Respite Care - In-Home		\$89.25	\$99.75	\$110.25	\$131 <mark>.25</mark>	\$173.25	
Social Support - Groups		\$26.25	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Social Support - Individual		\$84.00	\$94.50	\$105.00	\$ <mark>1</mark> 26.00	\$168.00	
Transport		\$84.00	\$94.50	\$105.00	\$126.00	\$168.00	
Travel Costs (per kilometre)		\$1.25	\$1.25	\$1.25	\$1.25	\$1.25	
Equipment / Consumables		Cost of item					
Home Modifications		Based on quoted works and capital items					

## Other Fees

Care Management is a fixed daily charge which covers the cost of managing your services, including: regular care plan reviews, coordinating and scheduling services, reviewing services to make sure care is safe and appropriate, etc.

Package Management is a fixed daily charge which covers the cost of providing a package of care and services, including: preparing budgets and monthly statements, compliance and quality assurance activities, managing package funds, etc.

All care management and package management is fully managed by Helping Hand.

## The daily fees are:

	Level 1	Level 2	Level 3	Level 4
Care Mgmt	\$5.43	\$9.54	\$20.79	\$31.50
Package Mgmt	\$3.79	\$6.68	\$14.53	\$22.03
TOTAL	\$9.22	\$16.22	\$35.32	\$53.53

Prices shown are hourly rates unless otherwise specified, GST not included. A one hour minimum charge for all services applies, unless otherwise agreed.

If third party contractors are used, fees will be agreed upon prior to starting the service.

All Allied Health appointments require documentation time in addition to appointment time. Time is determined by service and will be charged in addition to appointment time. Allied Health Services include Physiotherapy, Podiatry, Social Work, Occupational Therapy, Dietetics and Exercise Physiology.

Fees and charges outlined current as of 1 July 2025.

HOM023G, Version 4, July 2025